
AGENCY ANNUAL DISCLOSURE LIAISONS 
 
AGENCY     CONTACT   EMAIL ADDRESS 
 
Administration for Children's Services  Willie Maye, Jr.  Willie.mayeJr@acs.nyc.gov 
      Evan Jones   Evan.Jones@acs.nyc.gov 
      Sheree Reid   Sheree.Reid@acs.nyc.gov 
      Farina Shariff   Farina.Shariff@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Administrative Trials and Hearings, Office Karen Livingston  klivingston@oath.nyc.gov 
      Angela Baxter   abaxter@oath.nyc.gov 
      Cherron Howard-Williams choward@oath.nyc.gov 
 
Actuary, Office of the    Keith Snow   KSnow@actuary.nyc.gov 
 
Aging, Department for the   Nahida Abuhamda  nabuhamda@aging.nyc.gov 

Kareem Rolland  Kareem.rolland@aging.nyc.gov 
 
Board of Elections/Canvassers   Raphael Savino  rsavino@boe.nyc.ny.us 
 
Borough President, Manhattan   Adele Bartlett   abartlett@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 
      Brian Lafferty   blafferty@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 
 
Borough President, Bronx   Denise A. Cabrera  dcabrera@bronxbp.nyc.gov 
      LuJuan Williams  lwilliams@bronxbp.nyc.gov 
 
Borough President, Brooklyn   Melody Ruiz   mruiz@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 
 
Borough President, Queens   Susanne Marchetti  SMARCHETTI@queensbp.org 
 
Borough President, Staten Island  Isaac Gorodetski  IGorodetski@statenislandusa.com 
 
Buildings, Department of   Phylicia Sebro   Psebro@buildings.nyc.gov 
 
Business Integrity Commission, NYC  Cynthia Haskins  chaskins@bic.nyc.gov 
      Flor Perez   flperez@bic.nyc.gov 
 
Campaign Finance Board   Man Wai Gin   mgin@nyccfb.info    
   
City Civil Service Commission  Joan Richards   jrichards@nyccsc.nyc.gov 
 
City Clerk, Office of the   Patrick L. Synmoie  psynmoie@cityclerk.nyc.gov 
 
City Council, The    Janine Gaylard   jgaylard@council.nyc.gov 
 
City Planning, Dept. of   Darling Guido   dguido@planning.nyc.gov 
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Citywide Administrative Services, Dept. of Shameka Boyer Overton SBoverton@dcas.nyc.gov 
      Marina Sukonnik  MSukonnik@dcas.nyc.gov 
 
Civic Engagement Commission  Francis Urroz   furroz@civicengagement.nyc.gov 
 
Civilian Complaint Review Board  Wanda Didi   wdidi@ccrb.nyc.gov 
 
Collective Bargaining, Office of  Amy Villafane   avillafa@ocb.nyc.gov 
 
Comptroller, Office of the   Amadeo D’Angelo  adangel@comptroller.nyc.gov 
      Rose Yndigoyen  ryndigo@comptroller.nyc.gov 
 
Conflicts of Interest Board   Joanne Giura   giura@coib.nyc.gov 
 
Consumer Affairs, Dept. of   Tampra Chapman  tchapman@dca.nyc.gov    
   
Correction, Board of    Tonya Glover   tglover@boc.nyc.gov 
 
Correction, Department of   Euleen Griffith   euleen.griffith@doc.nyc.gov 
 
Cultural Affairs, Department of  Cynthia Ingram  cingram@culture.nyc.gov 
 
Design and Construction, Dept. of  Geannetta Jackson  Jacksonge@ddc.nyc.gov 
 
District Attorney, Manhattan   Carey R. Dunne  dunnec@dany.nyc.gov 
 
District Attorney, Bronx   Polly M. Puner   Punerp@Bronxda.nyc.gov 
       
District Attorney, Brooklyn   Maritza Mejia-Ming  MejiaM@Brooklynda.org 
       
District Attorney, Queens   John M. Castellano  jmcastellano@queensda.org 
 
District Attorney, S.I.    Ashleigh J. Owens  aowens@rcda.nyc.gov 
      Monique Jones   Monique.Jones@rcda.nyc.gov 
 
Economic Development Corp.   Allison Matthes  AMatthes@edc.nyc 
       
Education, Department of   Samantha Biletsky  sbiletsky@schools.nyc.gov 
      Daisy Garay   DGaray@schools.nyc.gov 
  
Emergency Management, Office of  Annette Santiago  asantiago@oem.nyc.gov 
      Stephanie Gutierrez  sgutierrez@oem.nyc.gov 
 
Environmental Protection, Dept. of  Toni Quinones   aquinones@dep.nyc.gov 
  
Equal Employment Practices Commission Michael Pinckney  mpinckney@eepc.nyc.gov 
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Finance, Department of   Tasnia Karim   karimt@finance.nyc.gov 
      Tara Whiteman  WhitemanT@finance.nyc.gov 
 
Financial Information Svcs.   Janet Zerilli   jzerilli@fisa-opa.nyc.gov 
Agency (FISA)     
 
Fire Department    Aurora Perez   pereza@fdny.nyc.gov 
      Christian F. Gomez  Christian.gomez@fdny.nyc.gov 
  
Fire Pension Fund    Samantha Geoghan samantha.geoghan@nycfirepension.org 
      Michael Sohn  michael.sohn@nycfirepension.org 
 
Health and Home Care    Tinisha Beckles  Tinisha.Beckles@nychhc.org 
      Ruth Gage   ruth.gage@nychhc.org 
       
Health and Mental Hygiene, Dept.  Juanita Saldivar  jsalvida@health.nyc.gov 
         
Dr. Susan Smith McKinney   Anna Akhrina   akhrinaa@nychhc.org 
Nursing and Rehabilitation Ctr.   
       
Metro Plus Health Plan   Ryan Harris   harrisry@metroplus.org 
      Saki Baxter   BaxterS@metroplus.org    
   
Health and Hospitals Central Office  Michael Katzab  Michael.Katzab@nychhc.org 
      JasminWu   Jasmin.Wu@nychhc.org 
 
Bellevue Hospital    Leoni McLeod   McLeodl4@nychhc.org 
      Robin Thorpe   Thorper@nychhc.org 
       
Correctional Health Services   Miguel Perez   mperez14@nychhc.org 
 
Jacobi Medical Center    Serena Vivians   Serena.Vivians@nychhc.org 
 
Elmhurst Hospital Center   Maria Cutolo   maria.cutolo@nychhc.org 
      Yvette Solla   sollay@nychhc.org 
      Dawn Trossi   trossid@nychhc.org 
      Pascale Giglio   gigliop@nychhc.org 
      Jennifer Adom-Koduah boakyeje@nychhc.org 
 
Coler Memorial Hospital   Malka Konigsberg  Malka.Konigsberg@nychhc.org 
 
Coney Island Hospital    Billy Truong   billy.truong@nychhc.org 
      Raisa Semorile   Raisa.Semorile@nychhc.org 
      Yelena Grabchak  Yelena.Grabchak@nychhc.org 
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Cumberland Diagnostic & Treatment Ctr. Ariane Garcia   Ariane.Garcia@nychhc.org 
      Indramattie Harrilall  Indramattie.Harrilall@nychhc.org 

Juliana Daza   Juliana.Daza@nychhc.org 
Jodhemni Chalas  Jodhemni.Chalas@nychhc.org 

      Tirson Baez   baezt1@nychhc.org 
 
Henry J. Carter Hospital & Nursing Facility  Malka Konigsberg  Malka.Konigsberg@nychhc.org 
 
Gouverneur Diagnostic & Treatment Ctr. Georgette Jones  Jonesg6@nychhc.org 
 
Harlem Hospital Center   Keesha Nedd   Keesha.Nedd@nychhc.org 

Andrea Quick   andrea.quick@nychhc.org 
 
Kings County Hospital    Candice Naidu-Browne Candice.Naidu-Browne@nychhc.org 
      Danielle Pierre   Danielle.Pierre@nychhc.org 
       
Lincoln Medical Center   Jeanette Cunningham  Jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 
      Barbara Marrero  barbara.marrero@nychhc.org 
      Tataneesha Gallimore Tataneesha.Gallimore@NYCHHC.ORG 
 
Metropolitan Hospital    Lourdes Vicens  vicensl@nychhc.org 
       
Morrisania Diag. & Treatment Center  Ariane Garcia   Ariane.Garcia@nychhc.org 
      Indramattie Harrilall  Indramattie.Harrilall@nychhc.org 

Juliana Daza   Juliana.Daza@nychhc.org 
Jodhemni Chalas  Jodhemni.Chalas@nychhc.org 

      Tirson Baez   baezt1@nychhc.org 
 
North Central Bronx Hospital   Serena Vivians   Serena.Vivians@nychhc.org  
 
Queens Hospital Center   Maria Cutolo   maria.cutolo@nychhc.org 
      Yvette Solla   sollay@nychhc.org 
      Dawn Trossi   trossid@nychhc.org 
      Pascale Giglio   gigliop@nychhc.org 
      Jennifer Adom-Koduah boakyeje@nychhc.org 
 
Sea View Hospital & Rehab. Ctr. Home Anna Akhrina   akhrinaa@nychhc.org  
      
Renaissance Health Care Network  Ariane Garcia   Ariane.Garcia@nychhc.org 
      Indramattie Harrilall  Indramattie.Harrilall@nychhc.org 

Juliana Daza   Juliana.Daza@nychhc.org 
Jodhemni Chalas  Jodhemni.Chalas@nychhc.org 

      Tirson Baez   baezt1@nychhc.org 
 
Woodhull Medical & Mental Center  Sophia Isaac   Sophia.Isaac@nychhc.org 
      Melody Byrd   byrdm2@nychhc.org 
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Belvis Diagnostic Center   Ariane Garcia   Ariane.Garcia@nychhc.org 
      Indramattie Harrilall  Indramattie.Harrilall@nychhc.org 

Juliana Daza   Juliana.Daza@nychhc.org 
Jodhemni Chalas  Jodhemni.Chalas@nychhc.org 

      Tirson Baez   baezt1@nychhc.org 
 
E.N.Y Diag. & Treatment Center  Ariane Garcia   Ariane.Garcia@nychhc.org 
      Indramattie Harrilall  Indramattie.Harrilall@nychhc.org 

Juliana Daza   Juliana.Daza@nychhc.org 
Jodhemni Chalas  Jodhemni.Chalas@nychhc.org 

      Tirson Baez   baezt1@nychhc.org 
         
Homeless Svcs., Dept. of   Miriam Yournet  yournetm@hra.nyc.gov 
      Bibi Sataur-De Luna  sataurb@hra.nyc.gov 

Nicole Kennedy   KennedyN@hra.nyc.gov 
 
Housing Authority    Nicole VanGendt  Nicole.VanGendt@nycha.nyc.gov 
      Vicki Epner   Vicki.epner@nycha.nyc.gov 
      Grace Lee   Grace.Lee@nycha.nyc.gov 
 
Housing Development Corporation  Lois Bricken-McCloskey LMcCloskey@nychdc.com 
      Lydia Aponte   laponte@nychdc.com 
        
Housing Preservation & Dev. (HPD)  Robert Turbiak   turbiakr@hpd.nyc.gov 
      Sean Soun   souns@hpd.nyc.gov 
      Catherine Raguso  Ragusoc@hpd.nyc.gov 
 
Human Resources Administration  Miriam Yournet  yournetm@hra.nyc.gov 
      Bibi Sataur-De Luna  sataurb@hra.nyc.gov 

Nicole Kennedy  KennedyN@hra.nyc.gov 
 
Human Rights Commission   Taiwo Onabanjo  taonabanjo@cchr.nyc.gov 
 
Independent Budget Office   Indera Segobind  inderas@ibo.nyc.ny.us 
 
Information Tech. & Telecommunications, Nicole Bloomfield  nmurray-bloomfield@doitt.nyc.gov 
Dept. of (DoITT)  
 
Industrial Development Agency  Carol Hyde-Dawson  cdawson@nycedc.com 
       
Investigation, Department of   Sheldon Cunningham  SCunningham@doi.nyc.gov 
      Shayvonne Nathaniel  snathaniel@doi.nyc.gov 
 
Labor Relations, Office of (OLR)  Andrea Beach   abeach@olr.nyc.gov 
      Neli Quinche   nquinche@olr.nyc.gov 
 
Landmarks Preservation Commission  John Weiss   jweiss@lpc.nyc.gov 
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Law Department    Eric Eichenholtz  eeichenh@law.nyc.gov 
      Ramon Barreiro  rbarreir@law.nyc.gov 
      Johnny Velez   jvelez@law.nyc.gov 
 
Management and Budget, Office of  Sharon Naupari  nauparis@omb.nyc.gov 
 
Mayor's Office     Geraldine Dalce  gdalce@cityhall.nyc.gov 
      Kevern Anderson  Kanderson@cityhall.nyc.gov 
       
Mayor’s Office of Contract Services  Jeremy Halbridge  jeremy.halbridge@mocs.nyc.gov 
      Kristine Gregorek  kgregorek@mocs.nyc.gov 
      Dafna Cruz   dafna.cruz@mocs.nyc.gov 
 
NYC & Company    Richard Lovatt   rlovatt@nycgo.com  
 
Parks and Recreation, Department of  Betty Crowley   elizabeth.crowley@parks.nyc.gov 
       
Payroll Administration, Office of  Diana Bicchetti  dbicchetti@fisa-opa.nyc.gov 
 
Police Department    Peter Louie   peter.louie@nypd.org 
 
Police Pension Fund    Michael Ragone  mragone@nycppf.org 
      Alana Bassit   ABassit@nycppf.org 
 
Probation, Department of   Suzette E. Mapp  smapp@probation.nyc.gov 
      Zenia Melendez  zmelendez@probation.nyc.gov 
 
Public Administrator/Man.   Dahlia Damas   ddamas@nycountypa.nyc.gov  
      Pat Fang   pfang@nycountypa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Administrator/Bx.   Matilde (Maddy) Sanchez msanchez@bronxpa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Administrator/Bklyn.   Aaishatu Glover  aaglover@kingspa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Administrator/Qns.   Lois M. Rosenblatt  lois@queenscountypa.com 
 
Public Administrator/S.I.   Jacqueline Ramos  jacramos@richmondpa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Advocate's Office   Elizabeth Guzman  eguzman@pubadvocate.nyc.gov 
 
Records and Information Services,  Naomi Pacheco  napacheco@records.nyc.gov 
Department of (DORIS)       
 
Rent Guidelines Board    Andrew McLaughlin  amclaughlin@nycrgb.org 
 
Retirement System, NYC Employees'  Karim Nugent, Sr.  KNugent@NYCERS.org 
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Sanitation, Department of   Kisha Shrouder  kshrouder@dsny.nyc.gov 
      Naomi Flores   NFlores@dsny.nyc.gov 
      Brian Tam   btam@dsny.nyc.gov 
      Nafisa Talukder  ntalukder@dsny.nyc.gov 
 
School Construction Authority   Joanne Miranda  jmiranda@nycsca.org 
 
Small Business Services, Dept. of  Nelmy Negrete   nnegrete@sbs.nyc.gov 
      Nahin Jalil   njalil@sbs.nyc.gov 
   
Special Comm. of Investigation for NYC Michele Runko  mrunko@nycsci.org 
School District     Philp Rizzo   PRizzo@nycsci.org 
 
Special Narcotics Prosecutor, Office of Steven Goldstein  sgoldstein@snp.nyc.gov 
      Thomas Van Noy  tvannoy@snp.nyc.gov 
      Stefany Brown-Paulino sbrown@snp.nyc.gov 
 
Tax Commission    Starr Martinez   smartinez@taxcomm.nyc.gov 
 
Taxi & Limousine Commission  Carmen Rojas   rojasc@tlc.nyc.gov 
 
Teachers' Retirement System   Irina Guz   IGuz@trs.nyc.ny.us 
 
Transportation, Department of   April Hill-Cummings  ahill-cummings@dot.nyc.gov 
 
Veterans Services, Department of  Karen Chan   kchan01@veterans.nyc.gov  
       
Youth and Community Development,  Lisa Thornton   lthornton@dycd.nyc.gov 
Dept. of     Kenneth Scott   kscott@dycd.nyc.gov 
      Mei Xie   xixie@dycd.nyc.gov 
 
 
 
[As of 3/13/20] 
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